Alexander F. McKay

(-2 Mar 1940)

McKay, Alexander F. On Saturday, March 2, 1940, at his residence, 1009 11th st. n.w., Alexander F. McKay, beloved husband of Lulu M. McKay. Services at the S.H. Hines Co. funeral home, 2901 14th st. n.w., on Tuesday, March 5, at 2:30 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, March 4, 1940, p. B1

A.F. McKay Dies; Former Gas Official

Alexander F. McKay, 74, former manager of the sales department of the Washington Gas Light Co., died Saturday at his home, 1009 Eleventh street, N.W.

Born in Norfolk, Va., Mr. McKay came to this city in 1913 to work for the Washington Gas Light Co. He retired four years ago. He was a member of the Macabees here.

Surviving are his widow, Mrs. Lulu Marie Jones McKay; two sisters, Mrs. Agnes Little of Philadelphia, Pa., and Mrs. Jennie Holmes of Norfolk.

Funeral services will be held at 2:30 p.m. tomorrow at the Hines funeral home, 2901 Fourteenth street N.W., with burial in Congressional Cemetery.

The Washington Post, March 3, 1940, p. 11

A.F. McKay, 74, Retired Employe Of Gas Co., Dies

Alexander F. McKay, 74, former manager of the sales department of the Washington Gas Light Co., died yesterday at his home, 1009 Eleventh street northwest.

Mr. McKay was born in Norfolk, Va., and came to Washington in 1913 to enter the employment of the company with which he served until his retirement four years ago. He was a member of the Macabees.

Surviving are his wife, Mrs. Lulu Marie Jones McKay, of Washington, and two sisters, Mrs. Agnes Little, of Philadelphia, Pa., and Mrs. Jennie Holmes, of Norfolk, Va.

Funeral services will be at 2:30 p.m. Tuesday at the Hines funeral home, 2901 Fourteenth street northwest, with burial in Congressional Cemetery.